EV Does It.

To be read in conjunction with our Disclosure Statement and General Terms.

ENERGY PLAN

Plan name

EV Does It.

Eligibility criteria

To be eligible for this plan:

- a) the Supply Address must be located in Victoria, South Australia, New South Wales or the Energex distribution zone of Queensland;
- b) the Supply Address must have a Smart Meter, and
- c) you must:
 - i. be a residential customer (which means a customer who purchases energy principally for personal, household or domestic use)
 - ii. be the registered owner of an Electric Vehicle or Plug-In Hybrid at the same address as your electricity Supply Address and you must provide the vehicle registration at sign up
 - iii. pay your bills in full by direct debit for the life of the plan, and
 - iv. receive your bills, notices and other communications Electronically

Additional terms

 A payment processing fee will apply to all card payments. You can find a list of our fees and charges at momentum.com.au/fees. For direct debit card payments, the fee will be included in the total amount debited. For other card payments, the fee will be added to your next bill.

- 2. If we reasonably determine that you are not eligible for this plan (for example, you don't meet our credit eligibility criteria), or you subsequently become ineligible for this plan (for example, you don't continue to pay your bills in full by direct debit), we may end the Market Contract by prior written notice to you. If this happens and we're Responsible for the Supply Address, we'll continue to sell you electricity at the Standing Offer Prices relevant to the Supply Address.
- 3. We may vary or retire the plan, by prior written notice to you. If we vary the plan, our notice may include a link to details of the variation on our website.

EXTRA PRODUCT

\$100 (GST Inc.) Evie Public Charging Voucher

- You'll receive one \$100 Evie Public Charging Voucher for the Supply Address you used to sign up on to this plan (Eligible Address). There is a limit of one Evie Public Charging Voucher per Supply Address.
- A link to redeem the Evie Public Charging Voucher will be sent by email to the email address nominated during the sign-up process. Please allow up to 30 days to receive your voucher.
- Your voucher will remain valid for a period of 12 months from either the date you activate the voucher, or three months from when you receive the voucher (whichever is earlier).
- 4. The Evie Networks Charging Voucher is issued by Evie Networks ABN 58 613 484 754 and its use is subject to that company's terms and conditions – refer to evie.com.au/terms-of-service for full details.